March 31, 2015

Tokyo Individualized Educational Institute President Katsuki Saito Becomes a Member of Keizai Doyukai

Katsuki Saito, President and Representative Director of Tokyo Individualized Educational Institute, Inc. (TIEI), became a member of Keizai Doyukai (the Japan Association of Corporate Executives) on March 20, 2015.

Keizai Doyukai is made up of corporate executives who participate as individuals. Members study and discuss economic and social issues from a broad, far-sighted perspective beyond the interests of any specific company or industry, and boldly take on challenges to shape the future.

TIEI provides individualized educational services at 219 schools throughout Japan (as of March 2015), and celebrates its 30th anniversary in 2015. By participating in Keizai Doyukai, President Saito will gain greater insight as a manager through cross-industry interaction and discussions, taking into account the impact of education on global society.

Brief Personal History of TIEI President and Representative Director Katsuki Saito

Born in May 1964.

Joined Tokyo Individualized Educational Institute in June 1998. Appointed as a director in August 2004. Has since held positions including General Manager of School Business Headquarters, and led the growth of TIEI's business as the person in charge of schools.

Appointed as President and Representative Director in May 2014. In 2015, completed Fushiki-juku (fifth term), a course sponsored by Fushiki-an for the development of Japanese global business leaders.